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MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
INV. FIN ASSY

INSTRUCTION ASSY PCB

NOISE FILTER

TERMINAL BOARD

MAGNETIC CONTACTOR

Reactor Assy

TERMINAL BOARD

Rocker Swith

FUSE HOLDER

RUBBER BUSH

RUBBER BUSHING

FAN SUPPORT SUBASSY

E-BOX SUB ASSY

ELECTRICA BOX

INSTRUCTION ASSY PCB

INSTRUCTION ASSY PCB

THM EBOX ASSY

E03220

E04665

P26446

E04778

P24721

E04779 RELAY

P24729 Fuse Holder

E03817

E01088

P24728 FUSE 50A

E03828

E02516

E04782 FUSE

E01789 SPACER 18

E02012 CLAMP 4

E02060 4

E04775 2

E04792 FAN BOX 2

E04793

E04794

E04796

E07173

E07078

1000012057
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MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
UPPER COVER

SIDE COVER L UNIT

SIDE COVER R UNIT

SERVICE COVER ASSY

REAR COVER

FILTER STAY

MANOMETER

COMPRESSOR H405DHD-64A1

HRN POWER PUMP ASSY

HRN CONTROL PUMP ASSY

Body

3 WAY VALVE

FILTER BALL

EXPANSION VESSEL

HRN SV (COIL )

HRN SV (COIL )

EXPANSION VALVE

PHEX SUPPORT L

11

PHEX SUPPORT R

ACOUSTICAL COVER 46

EXPANSION VALVE COIL

VALVE PORT

SECURITY VALVE

THERMISTOR ASSY 1

THERMISTOR ASSY 1

THERMISTOR ASSY 2

THERMISTOR ASSY 2

THERMISTOR ASSY 3

THERMISTOR ASSY 3

PHEX INSULATION

PRESSURE SWITCH

HRN PRESSURE SWITCH

Heater Harness

Heater Harness

Heater Harness

E04827

E04963

E04964

E04830 BASE

E04831

E04832

E04833 FILTER

E04834

E03800

E03272

E04835 PLATE HEX

E04836 PLATE HEX

E04837 PUMP

E04838

E04839

E03798

E03271

E04840

E04841 FILTER

E04842 SEEGER

E04843

E04844

E04845

E04860

E04861

E03077

P24654 EXP. VALVE

E04847

E04848

E03769

E03180

E03291 EXPV COIL

E04849

E04850

E04851

E04852

E04853

E04854

E04855

E04856

E04857

E04040 AIR PURGE

P10777

E03276

P27887 PGC Joint

E02532 Union

E04858

E03805

E03806

E03807
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Johnson J/j) 
Controls

HITACH I
Air conditioning solutions

MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
50 E04859 UNION 1

51 E04846 SHUTDOWN VALVE 2

52 E04824 GASKET 4

53 E04862 VESSELSUPPORT 1

54 P26400 STRAINER 1

55 E04069 MINI VALVE 1

56 E04863 VALVE PORT 1

57 E04864 VALVE PORT 1

58 P25932 CHECK JOINT 2

59 P25041 STRAINER 2

60 E02488 UNION 1

61 R4206 CHECK JOINT 3

62 E02490 FLARE NUT 1

63 E04865 FLARE NUT 1

64 P17308 VIBRATION ABSORBER 4

65 P13109 VIBRATION ABSORBER 4

66 E04868 SEAL NUT 2

67 E04869 FOOT 4

68 E02487 UNION 1

69 E02489 FLARE NUT 1

70 P24397 Rubber Cap 1

71 E02507 UNION 1

72 P25037 STRAINER 1

73 E02776 FLARE NUT 1

74 E04871 SEAL GASKET 2

75 E04872 VALVE PORT 1

76 E02528 GASKET 4

77 E03832 Gasket 2

78 E02497 GASKET 2

79 E04873 GASKET 1

80 E02550 P-SPRING 1

81 E02549 P-SPRING 1

82 E02551 P-SPRING 4

83 E02444 P-SPRING 1
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MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
UPPER COVER

SIDE COVER L UNIT

SIDE COVER R UNIT

SERVICE COVER ASSY

REAR COVER

FILTER STAY

MANOMETER

COMPRESSOR H405DHD-64A1

HRN POWER PUMP ASSY

HRN CONTROL PUMP ASSY

Body

3 WAY VALVE

FILTER BALL

EXPANSION VESSEL

HRN SV (COIL )

HRN SV (COIL )

EXPANSION VALVE

PHEX SUPPORT L

11

PHEX SUPPORT R

ACOUSTICAL COVER 46

EXPANSION VALVE COIL

VALVE PORT

SECURITY VALVE

THERMISTOR ASSY 1

THERMISTOR ASSY 1

THERMISTOR ASSY 2

THERMISTOR ASSY 2

THERMISTOR ASSY 3

THERMISTOR ASSY 3

PHEX INSULATION

PRESSURE SWITCH

HRN PRESSURE SWITCH

Heater Harness

Heater Harness

Heater Harness

E04827

E04963

E04964

E04830 BASE

E04831

E04832

E04833 FILTER

E04834

E03800

E03272

E04835 PLATE HEX

E04836 PLATE HEX

E04837 PUMP

E04838

E04839

E03798

E03271

E04840

E04841 FILTER

E04842 SEEGER

E04843

E04844

E04845

E04860

E04861

E03077

P24654 EXP. VALVE

E04847

E04848

E03769

E03180

E03291 EXPV COIL

E04849

E04850

E04851

E04852

E04853

E04854

E04855

E04856

E04857

E04040 AIR PURGE

P10777

E03276

P27887 PGC Joint

E02532 Union

E04858

E03805

E03806

E03807
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Johnson J/j) 
Controls

HITACH I
Air conditioning solutions

MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
50 E04859 UNION 1

51 E04846 SHUTDOWN VALVE 2

52 E04824 GASKET 4

53 E04862 VESSELSUPPORT 1

54 P26400 STRAINER 1

55 E04069 MINI VALVE 1

56 E04863 VALVE PORT 1

57 E04864 VALVE PORT 1

58 P25932 CHECK JOINT 2

59 P25041 STRAINER 2

60 E02488 UNION 1

61 R4206 CHECK JOINT 3

62 E02490 FLARE NUT 1

63 E04865 FLARE NUT 1

64 P17308 VIBRATION ABSORBER 4

65 P13109 VIBRATION ABSORBER 4

66 E04868 SEAL NUT 2

67 E04869 FOOT 4

68 E02487 UNION 1

69 E02489 FLARE NUT 1

70 P24397 Rubber Cap 1

71 E02507 UNION 1

72 P25037 STRAINER 1

73 E02776 FLARE NUT 1

74 E04871 SEAL GASKET 2

75 E04872 VALVE PORT 1

76 E02528 GASKET 4

77 E03832 Gasket 2

78 E02497 GASKET 2

79 E04873 GASKET 1

80 E02550 P-SPRING 1

81 E02549 P-SPRING 1

82 E02551 P-SPRING 4

83 E02444 P-SPRING 1
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MODULE HYDRAULIQUE

RWH-4.0VNFWE

Pièces détachées \Main view

LOCATION OF SPARE PARTS IN THE UNIT

RWH-4.0VNFWE
RWH-5.0VNFWE
RWH-6.0VNFWE
RWH-4.0NFWE
RWH-5.0NFWE
RWH-6.0NFWE

Rep. Référence

EPN-201606A

Qté RemarquesDescription
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MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
UPPER COVER

SIDE COVER L UNIT

SIDE COVER R UNIT

SERVICE COVER ASSY

REAR COVER

FILTER STAY

MANOMETER

COMPRESSOR H405DHD-64A1

HRN POWER PUMP ASSY

HRN CONTROL PUMP ASSY

Body

3 WAY VALVE

FILTER BALL

EXPANSION VESSEL

HRN SV (COIL )

HRN SV (COIL )

EXPANSION VALVE

PHEX SUPPORT L

11

PHEX SUPPORT R

ACOUSTICAL COVER 46

EXPANSION VALVE COIL

VALVE PORT

SECURITY VALVE

THERMISTOR ASSY 1

THERMISTOR ASSY 1

THERMISTOR ASSY 2

THERMISTOR ASSY 2

THERMISTOR ASSY 3

THERMISTOR ASSY 3

PHEX INSULATION

PRESSURE SWITCH

HRN PRESSURE SWITCH

Heater Harness

Heater Harness

Heater Harness

E04827

E04963

E04964

E04830 BASE

E04831

E04832

E04833 FILTER

E04834

E03800

E03272

E04835 PLATE HEX

E04836 PLATE HEX

E04837 PUMP

E04838

E04839

E03798

E03271

E04840

E04841 FILTER

E04842 SEEGER

E04843

E04844

E04845

E04860

E04861

E03077

P24654 EXP. VALVE

E04847

E04848

E03769

E03180

E03291 EXPV COIL

E04849

E04850

E04851

E04852

E04853

E04854

E04855

E04856

E04857

E04040 AIR PURGE

P10777

E03276

P27887 PGC Joint

E02532 Union

E04858

E03805

E03806

E03807
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Johnson J/j) 
Controls

HITACH I
Air conditioning solutions

MODULE HYDRAULIQUE 

RWH-4.0VNFWE
50 E04859 UNION 1

51 E04846 SHUTDOWN VALVE 2

52 E04824 GASKET 4

53 E04862 VESSELSUPPORT 1

54 P26400 STRAINER 1

55 E04069 MINI VALVE 1

56 E04863 VALVE PORT 1

57 E04864 VALVE PORT 1

58 P25932 CHECK JOINT 2

59 P25041 STRAINER 2

60 E02488 UNION 1

61 R4206 CHECK JOINT 3

62 E02490 FLARE NUT 1

63 E04865 FLARE NUT 1

64 P17308 VIBRATION ABSORBER 4

65 P13109 VIBRATION ABSORBER 4

66 E04868 SEAL NUT 2

67 E04869 FOOT 4

68 E02487 UNION 1

69 E02489 FLARE NUT 1

70 P24397 Rubber Cap 1

71 E02507 UNION 1

72 P25037 STRAINER 1

73 E02776 FLARE NUT 1

74 E04871 SEAL GASKET 2

75 E04872 VALVE PORT 1

76 E02528 GASKET 4

77 E03832 Gasket 2

78 E02497 GASKET 2

79 E04873 GASKET 1

80 E02550 P-SPRING 1

81 E02549 P-SPRING 1

82 E02551 P-SPRING 4

83 E02444 P-SPRING 1
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